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Serial
T7842
w9385
EN526
MH777
SX336
WB556
XVv102
Xv206
XVv243
XW210
Xw214
XW217
XW229
XX119
XX250
XX316
XX318
XX319
XX329
XX330
XX337
XX722
XX723
XX725
Xz117
XZ193
Xz196
XZ316
X7398
X7588
Xz594
XZ597
Xz607
XZ7726
ZA591
7ZD263
7ZD412
7ZD463
zD467
7ZD748
zD788
7ZD793
7ZD843
ZE155
ZE168
ZE561
ZE609
ZE684
ZE737
ZF286
ZF345
ZF557
ZF590
7G479
7G504
72G506
z2G777
ZG779
7G858
72G995
7G996
72G997
ZH540
ZH544
ZH554

Type (other identity) [code]
DH82A Tiger Moth II

DH87B Hornet Moth
VS361 Spitfire IX <R>
VS361 Spitfire IX <R> (BAPC 221) [RF-N]
VS384 Seafire F XVII (G-KASX) [105/VL]
DHC1 Chipmunk T10

BAC VC10 C1K [T
Lockheed C-130K Hercules Cl
HS Nimrod MR2
HC1l (comp XW215)

WS Puma
WS Puma
WS Puma
WS Puma
SEPECAT
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
HS Hawk
SEPECAT
SEPECAT
SEPECAT
SEPECAT
WS Lynx
WS Lynx

HC1
HC1
HC1

]

(G—-ADND)

(OO-TMW)

(fuselage)

Jaguar GR3A (8898M) [EB]

Tl

T1A
T1A
T1A [CT
T1A [CU
T1A
T1A
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
AH7

AHT7

WS Gazelle AHL

SEPECAT

Jaguar

]
]

WS61 Sea King HAR3
WS61 Sea King HAR3
WS61 Sea King HAR3

WS Lynx
WS Lynx

AH7
HMASDSP

Panavia Tornado GR4

WS Lynx

HAS3S [

BAe Harrier GRS
BAe Harrier GR7
BAe Harrier GR7

Panavia
Panavia
Panavia
Panavia
Panavia
Panavia

Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado

GR1 <ff>
GR3A [EU]
GR3A [EE]
GR3 [ES]
[B]
GR3A [EQ]
[D]
[J]
[M]
[319]
[DJ]
639]
(fuselage)
[53]
[57]
GR4 [FC]
GR4 [BE]
GR4 [TE]
GR4 [TG]
F3
F3 [DN]

Grob G103 Viking T1
Grob G103 Viking T1
Grob G103 Viking T1
Panavia Tornado F3

Shorts Tucano T1

Shorts Tucano T1

WS Lynx

HMASDSP

(BGA3036) [WJ]
(BGA3061) [XJ]
(BGA3097) [YU]
[GK]

BAC Lightning F53 <rf>
BAe Harrier GR9
BAe Harrier GR9
BAe Harrier GR7

Panavia
Panavia

Tornado
Tornado

BAe Harrier GR9
PBN 2T Defender
PBN 2T Defender
PBN 2T Defender
WS61 Sea King HAR3A
WS61 Sea King HAR3A
Panavia Tornado F3

[69]
[75]
[77]

GR4
GR4

[TC]
[N]

[90]

ALl
ALl
ALl

(G-SURV)
(G-BWPR)
(G-BWPV)
(U]

[YG-L, 3]
(MH777/BAPC 221)

Owner/operator, location or fate
Privately owned, Headcorn

Privately owned, Portishead, Bristol
RAF Northolt, on display
Repainted as EN526

Kennet

Aviation, North Weald

Privately owned, Ruislip

RAF No

101 Sgn, Brize Norton

Crashed 24 May 2006, Afghanistan
BAE Systems, Woodford

RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No

33 Sgn, Benson

1563 Flt, Basrah, Irag
1563 Flt, Basrah, Irag
33 Sgn, Benson

6 Sgn, Coningsby

4 FTS/19(R) Sgn, Valley
4 FTS/19(R) Sgn, Valley

RAF/DARA, St Athan

RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF St
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
AAC No
AAC No

100 Sgn, Leeming

100 Sgn, Leeming

4 FTS/208(R) Sgn, Valley

4 FTS/19(R) Sgn, Valley
Athan, instructional use

6 Sgn, Coningsby

6 Sgn, Coningsby

6 Sgn, Coningsby

672 Sgn/9 Regt, Dishforth

671 Sgn/2 Regt, Middle Wallop

AAC, stored Shawbury

RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
AAC No

RN AMG,

RAF No

6 Sgn, Coningsby

78 Sgn, Mount Pleasant, FI
203 (R) Sgn, St Mawgan

203 (R) Sgn, St Mawgan

672 Sgn/9 Regt, Dishforth
Yeovilton

15(R) Sgn, Lossiemouth

RN No 702 Sqgn, Yeovilton
Privately owned, Charlwood

RAF HOCU/No 20(R) Sgn, Wittering
RAF HOCU/No 20(R) Sgn, Wittering
RAF/DARA, St Athan

RAF No
RAF No
RAF No

31 Sgn, Marham
617 Sgn, Lossiemouth
13 Sgn, Marham

RAF Leeming

RAF No
RAF No

43 Sgn, Leuchars
614 VGS, Wethersfield

RAF CGMF, Syerston

RAF No

615 VGS, Kenley

DPA/BAE Systems, Warton

RAF, stored Shawbury

RAF, stored Shawbury

RN No 815 Sgn, HQ Flt, Yeovilton
Privately owned, Grainthorpe, Lincs
RAF HOCU/No 20(R) Sgn, Wittering
RAF, Cottesmore

RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
RAF No
AAC No
AAC No
AAC No
RAF No

4 Sgn, Cottesmore

12 Sgn, Lossiemouth

12 Sgn, Lossiemouth

1 Sgn, Cottesmore

651 Sgn, Odiham

651 Sgn, Basrah, Irag
651 Sgn, Basrah, Irag

22 Sgn, B Flt, Wattisham

RAF HMF, St Mawgan

RAF F3

OCU/No 56 (R) Sgn, Leuchars



ZH665 BAe Harrier T10 [113] RAF HOCU/No 20(R) Sgn, Wittering

ZH855 EHI-101 Merlin HM1 [267/CU] RN No 814 Sgn, Culdrose

72J124 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [H] RAF No 1419 Flt, Basrah, Irag
72J126 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [K] RAF No 1419 Flt, Basrah, Irag
72J139 AS355F-1 Twin Squirrel (G-NUTZ) Sold as G-BLRI, April 2006

72J140 AS355F-1 Twin Squirrel (G-FFHI) Sold as G-BKUL, April 2006

72J166 WAH-64 Apache AH1 (N9219G) AAC No 673 Sgn/2 Regt, Middle Wallop
zJ171 WAH-64 Apache AH1 (N3266T) AAC No 663 Sgn/3 Regt, Wattisham
723204 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 664 Sgn/9 Regt, Dishforth
72J205 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 663 Sagn/3 Regt, Wattisham
72J218 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 656 Sgn/9 Regt, Dishforth
72J924 Eurofighter Typhoon F2 [QO-H] RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby

72J928 Eurofighter Typhoon F2 DPA/BAE Systems, Warton

72J992 EHI-101 Merlin Mk512 To Denmark as M-503, 8 March 2006
72J995 EHI-101 Merlin Mk512 To Denmark as M-506, 29 April 2006
72J997 EHI-101 Merlin Mk512 To Denmark as M-508, 16 March 2006
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